AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2009

November
2008

Calendar Year to Date

% Change

2009

2008

% Change

Fiscal Year to Date

2010 2009

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

135,118
134,738
269,856

1,801,408
2,644,793

0
4,446,201

487,501
803,464
0
1,290,965

2,288,909
3,448,257

0
5,737,166

2,306
3,334
2,158

514
8,312

136,838
136,111
272,949

2,218,881
3,512,852

0
5,731,733

509,013
746,014
0
1,255,027

2,727,894
4,258,866

0
6,986,760

2,624
3,567
2,157

337
8,685

-1.26% 1,528,246 1,608,997 -5.02%
-1.01% 1,522,457 1,603,297 -5.04%
-1.13% 3,050,703 3,212,294 -5.03%

-18.81% 24,626,660 34,404,768  -28.42%
-24.71% 35,486,755 44,959,833  -21.07%

2,092,084 2,902,534 -27.92%
-22.43% 62,205,499 82,267,135 -24.39%

-4.23% 6,332,273 7,284,064  -13.07%

7.70% 8,511,348 9,599,203  -11.33%
0 0

2.86% 14,843,621 16,883,267 -12.08%

-16.09% 30,958,933 41,688,832  -25.74%
-19.03% 43,998,103 54,559,036  -19.36%

2,092,084 2,902,534  -27.92%
-17.89% 77,049,120 99,150,402 -22.29%

-12.12% 26,777 28,259 -5.24%
-6.53% 39,786 44,165 -9.92%
0.05% 24,927 30,822  -19.13%
52.52% 5,593 5,901 -5.22%
-4.29% 97,083 109,147 -11.05%

723,033 737,915
718,712 736,238
1,441,745 1,474,153

10,813,780 14,686,607
15,817,098 20,146,292

815,149 515,214
27,446,027 35,348,113

2,829,044 2,832,071
3,736,096 4,331,900

0 0
6,565,140 7,163,971

13,642,824 17,518,678
19,553,194 24,478,192

815,149 515,214
34,011,167 42,512,084

12,332 13,633
17,548 19,412
11,913 13,581

2,504 2,632
44,297 49,258

-2.02%
-2.38%
-2.20%

-26.37%
-21.49%

58.22%
-22.36%

-0.11%
-13.75%

-8.36%

-22.12%
-20.12%

58.22%
-20.00%

-9.54%
-9.60%
-12.28%
-4.86%
-10.07%




