RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	November			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2009	2008	% Change	2009	2008	% Change		2010	2009	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	135,118	136,838	-1.26%	1,528,246	1,608,997	-5.02%		723,033	737,915	-2.02%
Deplaned	<u>134,738</u>	<u>136,111</u>	-1.01%	<u>1,522,457</u>	<u>1,603,297</u>	-5.04%		<u>718,712</u>	<u>736,238</u>	-2.38%
Total	269,856	272,949	-1.13%	3,050,703	3,212,294	-5.03%		1,441,745	1,474,153	-2.20%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	1,801,408	2,218,881	-18.81%	24,626,660	34,404,768	-28.42%		10,813,780	14,686,607	-26.37%
Deplaned	2,644,793	3,512,852	-24.71%	35,486,755	44,959,833	-21.07%		15,817,098	20,146,292	-21.49%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		2,092,084	<u>2,902,534</u>	-27.92%		<u>815,149</u>	<u>515,214</u>	58.22%
Total	4,446,201	5,731,733	-22.43%	62,205,499	82,267,135	-24.39%		27,446,027	35,348,113	-22.36%
Moil #										
Mail (in pounds) Enplaned	487,501	509,013	-4.23%	6,332,273	7,284,064	-13.07%		2,829,044	2,832,071	-0.11%
Deplaned		746,014	7.70%	8,511,348	9,599,203	-11.33%		3,736,096	4,331,900	-13.75%
Through	003,404 <u>0</u>	740,014 <u>0</u>	7.7076	0,511,548	9,599,205 <u>0</u>	-11.55/6		3,730,090 <u>0</u>	4,331,900 <u>0</u>	-13.7376
Total	1,290,965	<u>∪</u> 1,255,027	2.86%	<u>∪</u> 14,843,621	16,883,267	-12.08%		<u>∪</u> 6,565,140	7,163,971	-8.36%
Total	1,290,909	1,233,027	2.00 /6	14,043,021	10,003,207	-12.00 /6		0,303,140	7,103,971	-0.50 /8
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	2,288,909	2,727,894	-16.09%	30,958,933	41,688,832	-25.74%		13,642,824	17,518,678	-22.12%
Deplaned	3,448,257	4,258,866	-19.03%	43,998,103	54,559,036	-19.36%		19,553,194	24,478,192	-20.12%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		2,092,084	2,902,534	-27.92%		<u>815,149</u>	<u>515,214</u>	58.22%
Total	5,737,166	6,986,760	-17.89%	77,049,120	99,150,402	-22.29%		34,011,167	42,512,084	-20.00%
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,306	2,624	-12.12%	26,777	28,259	-5.24%		12,332	13,633	-9.54%
Air Taxi	3,334	3,567	-6.53%	39,786	44,165	-9.92%		17,548	19,412	-9.60%
General Aviation	2,158	2,157	0.05%	24,927	30,822	-19.13%		11,913	13,581	-12.28%
Military	<u>514</u>	<u>337</u>	52.52%	<u>5,593</u>	<u>5,901</u>	-5.22%		<u>2,504</u>	<u>2,632</u>	-4.86%
Total	8,312	8,685	-4.29%	97,083	109,147	-11.05%		44,297	49,258	-10.07%